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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ОВСЯНИКОВ Максим UKR  4  V  4  V  3  3 0.333 -3 24 6
КИЛИН Никита КРА  V  0  1  0  3  1 0.167 -19 10 7
ЦИДАЕВ Герман АЛА  4  V  2  V  V  V 0.667 8 26 2
ОНИПКО Артур UKR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 30 1
СЕМЕНОВ Давид КРА  3  V  2  3  V  4 0.333 -2 22 5
БОНДАРЕНКО Илья СЕВ  V  V  3  3  4  4 0.333 -2 24 4
АБРАМЯН Давид СТА  V  V  3  4  V  V 0.667 5 27 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОПЕЛНУХА Богдан UKR  3  4  2  V  V  1 0.333 -8 20 5
ВОЛКОВ Владислав СЕВ  V  4  1  V  V  2 0.500 -1 22 4
БУНЬКОВ Даниил КРА  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 13 29 2
ВАЩЕНКО Артем UKR  V  V  0  4  V  2 0.500 1 21 3
КУРТАУЛИ Георгий АЛА  4  3  1  V  3  3 0.167 -10 19 6
СЕРГЕЕВ Ярослав РОС  4  2  2  2  V  2 0.167 -11 17 7
ШЕКК Герман СТА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 30 1

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТОПТУН Игорь КРА  4  V  V  0  0  V 0.500 -3 19 3
АХВЕРДОВ Роберт АЛА  V  V  3  3  0  4 0.333 -8 20 6
ВЕЛЬЧЕВ Вадим СТА  3  4  2  0  0  0 0.000 -21 9 7
БЕЛЕЦКИЙ Владимир КРА  3  V  V  4  0  2 0.333 -6 19 5
ЧЕКАЛЕНКО Максим UKR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
АФАНАСЬЕВ Арсений СЕВ  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 24 29 2
КАРНАУХОВ Илья РОС  1  V  V  V  1  0 0.500 -4 17 4

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОЛОМИЙЦЕВ Александр КРА  3  V  1  1  1  2 0.167 -15 13 7
ГОРДОН Илья UKR  V  4  V  3  V  V 0.667 5 27 3
СТЕПАНЧЕНКО Иван СЕВ  3  V  V  0  V  4 0.500 -2 22 4
ВИЦЮК Константин КРА  V  3  2  1  V  0 0.333 -8 16 5
ЗАГАРЕНКО Дмитрий UKR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
ГАМОСОВ Давид АЛА  V  3  3  3  0  3 0.167 -9 17 6
СОЛЯННИКОВ Александр РОС  V  3  V  V  4  V 0.667 8 27 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БАРДУНОВ Михаил КРА  V  2  4  3  V 0.400 3 19 4
РОМАНОВ Кирилл СЕВ  0  3  1  V  V 0.400 -5 14 5
ДУДКИН Родион UKR  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 11 23 1
МАРЧЕНКО Владислав СТА  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 4 21 2
КРЕЩЕНОВ Денис АЛА  V  4  V  3  V 0.600 2 22 3
ЗАГУМЕННЫЙ Вячеслав РОС  1  0  1  4  4 0.000 -15 10 6
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РОСКЛАДКА Никита UKR  V  3  4  4  V  4 0.333 -1 25 5
ЧЕРНОВ Владимир СТА  3  2  2  2  2  4 0.000 -15 15 7
ГИБИЗОВ Азамат АЛА  V  V  1  V  V  4 0.667 2 25 3
КИРСЕНКО Олег КРМ  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 16 29 1
МОКЕЙ Валентин КРА  V  V  4  1  1  3 0.333 -7 19 6
ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Илья UKR  3  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 7 27 2
ПРОНИН Юрий СЕВ  V  V  V  0  V  3 0.667 -2 23 4

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХАРИТОНОВ Максим АЛА  V  V  1  1  0 0.400 -7 12 5
ЛЫЧАГИН Михаил СТА  2  2  2  3  3 0.000 -13 12 6
ПАНТУРОВ Александр КРА  2  V  2  2  V 0.400 -3 16 3
ГОРЯЙНОВ Максим СЕВ  V  V  V  2  V 0.800 11 22 2
ПАЛЬЧУК Никита UKR  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
ЛОМАКИН Никита РОС  V  V  2  1  2 0.400 -3 15 4

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БОРЩЕВ Петр РОС  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1
СМОЛЯК Антон UKR  0  0  0  0  1 0.000 -24 1 6
АВЕРИН Денис СТА  3  V  4  V  V 0.600 6 22 3
ЗУБ Даниил КРА  3  V  V  V  1 0.600 3 19 4
ВИШНЕВСКИЙ Илья КРМ  2  V  2  2  3 0.200 -6 14 5
КАРДАНОВ Тимур АЛА  3  V  4  V  V 0.600 7 22 2

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУРНОСОВ Александр КРА  V  V  4  3  4 0.400 0 21 4
РЕШЕТНИКОВ Алексей КРМ  4  V  3  4  V 0.400 5 21 3
ТИМЧЕНКО Максим СТА  2  1  V  1  V 0.400 -4 14 5
БАТОВ Егор РОС  V V4  2  2  V 0.600 -1 18 2
БАЗОЕВ Тимур АЛА  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
ДУДНИК Егор UKR  V  1  1  2  2 0.200 -13 11 6

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЗАДОРОЖНЫЙ Никита UKR  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 15 24 1
ТИРОН Тимур СЕВ  0  1  1  V  3 0.200 -13 10 6
ЗАРЕЦКИЙ Александр РОС  1  V  3  1  4 0.200 -7 14 5
СКЛЯРОВ Даниил СТА  1  V  V  2  V 0.600 4 18 2
БЕЛКИН Антон КРА  V  3  V  V  0 0.600 1 18 3
ПЕРЕВЯЗКО Никита АЛА  2  V  V  0  V 0.600 0 17 4
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ЗАГАРЕНКО Дмитрий UKR 1.000 21 30 квалифицирован
2 ЧЕКАЛЕНКО Максим UKR 1.000 18 30 квалифицирован
3 ШЕКК Герман СТА 1.000 16 30 квалифицирован
4 ПАЛЬЧУК Никита UKR 1.000 15 25 квалифицирован
5 БОРЩЕВ Петр РОС 1.000 14 25 квалифицирован
6 ОНИПКО Артур UKR 1.000 13 30 квалифицирован
7 БАЗОЕВ Тимур АЛА 1.000 13 25 квалифицирован
8 АФАНАСЬЕВ Арсений СЕВ 0.833 24 29 квалифицирован
9 КИРСЕНКО Олег КРМ 0.833 16 29 квалифицирован

10 БУНЬКОВ Даниил КРА 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован
11 ЗАДОРОЖНЫЙ Никита UKR 0.800 15 24 квалифицирован
12 ДУДКИН Родион UKR 0.800 11 23 квалифицирован
13 ГОРЯЙНОВ Максим СЕВ 0.800 11 22 квалифицирован
14 МАРЧЕНКО Владислав СТА 0.800 4 21 квалифицирован
15 СОЛЯННИКОВ Александр РОС 0.667 8 27 квалифицирован
16 ЦИДАЕВ Герман АЛА 0.667 8 26 квалифицирован
17 ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Илья UKR 0.667 7 27 квалифицирован
18 АБРАМЯН Давид СТА 0.667 5 27 квалифицирован
18 ГОРДОН Илья UKR 0.667 5 27 квалифицирован
20 ГИБИЗОВ Азамат АЛА 0.667 2 25 квалифицирован
21 ПРОНИН Юрий СЕВ 0.667 -2 23 квалифицирован
22 КАРДАНОВ Тимур АЛА 0.600 7 22 квалифицирован
23 АВЕРИН Денис СТА 0.600 6 22 квалифицирован
24 СКЛЯРОВ Даниил СТА 0.600 4 18 квалифицирован
25 ЗУБ Даниил КРА 0.600 3 19 квалифицирован
26 КРЕЩЕНОВ Денис АЛА 0.600 2 22 квалифицирован
27 БЕЛКИН Антон КРА 0.600 1 18 квалифицирован
28 ПЕРЕВЯЗКО Никита АЛА 0.600 0 17 квалифицирован
29 БАТОВ Егор РОС 0.600 -1 18 квалифицирован
30 ВАЩЕНКО Артем UKR 0.500 1 21 квалифицирован
31 ВОЛКОВ Владислав СЕВ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицирован
32 СТЕПАНЧЕНКО Иван СЕВ 0.500 -2 22 квалифицирован
33 ТОПТУН Игорь КРА 0.500 -3 19 квалифицирован
34 КАРНАУХОВ Илья РОС 0.500 -4 17 квалифицирован
35 РЕШЕТНИКОВ Алексей КРМ 0.400 5 21 квалифицирован
36 БАРДУНОВ Михаил КРА 0.400 3 19 квалифицирован
37 КУРНОСОВ Александр КРА 0.400 0 21 квалифицирован
38 ПАНТУРОВ Александр КРА 0.400 -3 16 квалифицирован
39 ЛОМАКИН Никита РОС 0.400 -3 15 квалифицирован
40 ТИМЧЕНКО Максим СТА 0.400 -4 14 квалифицирован
41 РОМАНОВ Кирилл СЕВ 0.400 -5 14 квалифицирован
42 ХАРИТОНОВ Максим АЛА 0.400 -7 12 квалифицирован
43 РОСКЛАДКА Никита UKR 0.333 -1 25 квалифицирован
44 БОНДАРЕНКО Илья СЕВ 0.333 -2 24 квалифицирован
45 СЕМЕНОВ Давид КРА 0.333 -2 22 квалифицирован
46 ОВСЯНИКОВ Максим UKR 0.333 -3 24 квалифицирован
47 БЕЛЕЦКИЙ Владимир КРА 0.333 -6 19 выбывший
48 МОКЕЙ Валентин КРА 0.333 -7 19 выбывший
49 АХВЕРДОВ Роберт АЛА 0.333 -8 20 выбывший
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49 ПОПЕЛНУХА Богдан UKR 0.333 -8 20 выбывший
51 ВИЦЮК Константин КРА 0.333 -8 16 выбывший
52 ВИШНЕВСКИЙ Илья КРМ 0.200 -6 14 выбывший
53 ЗАРЕЦКИЙ Александр РОС 0.200 -7 14 выбывший
54 ДУДНИК Егор UKR 0.200 -13 11 выбывший
55 ТИРОН Тимур СЕВ 0.200 -13 10 выбывший
56 ГАМОСОВ Давид АЛА 0.167 -9 17 выбывший
57 КУРТАУЛИ Георгий АЛА 0.167 -10 19 выбывший
58 СЕРГЕЕВ Ярослав РОС 0.167 -11 17 выбывший
59 КОЛОМИЙЦЕВ Александр КРА 0.167 -15 13 выбывший
60 КИЛИН Никита КРА 0.167 -19 10 выбывший
61 ЛЫЧАГИН Михаил СТА 0.000 -13 12 выбывший
62 ЧЕРНОВ Владимир СТА 0.000 -15 15 выбывший
63 ЗАГУМЕННЫЙ Вячеслав РОС 0.000 -15 10 выбывший
64 ВЕЛЬЧЕВ Вадим СТА 0.000 -21 9 выбывший
65 СМОЛЯК Антон UKR 0.000 -24 1 выбывший
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